12/7/21, 11:06 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: FW: Woodbury County Sanitary Landfill - Responsible Official

Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: FW: Woodbury County Sanitary Landfill - Responsible Official

1 message

Smith, Mike <mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov> Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 8:55 AM
To: Jamie Lane <jlane@evora-group.com>
Cc: Tim Buelow <tbuelow@evora-group.com>, Joe Farris <jfarris@evora-group.com>, Becky Jolly <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Jamie:
This information is adequate.

Thanks,
Mike

Michael W. Smith, P.E. | Environmental Engineer Senior
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

P: 515-229-8356 F: 515-725-8201

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319

iowadnr.gov 0 O @ @ @

On Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 8:25 AM Jamie Lane <jlane@evora-group.com> wrote:

Good Morning Mike,

In response to the Woodbury County Landfill's 2021 AWQR Response letter | reviewed the field sheets for MW-5 and MW-
8. The spring 2021 sampling event was input to our system incorrectly and showed that peristaltic pumps were used but
submersible pumps were confirmed with the field staff to be used for both points during the spring 2021 sampling event. |
can provide updated field sheets if you like.

Thank you,
df’g;, Jamie Lane
EVORA Ecological Specialist/Environmental
CONSULTING Compliance Analyst

www.evora-group.com
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12/7/21, 11:06 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: FW: Woodbury County Sanitary Landfill - Responsible Official

From: Smith, Mike <mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 10:18 AM

To: jwright@woodburycountyiowa.gov

Cc: Jeanette Beekman <cityclerk@frontiernet.net>; Tim Buelow <tbuelow@evora-group.com>
Subject: Woodbury County Sanitary Landfill - Responsible Official

Mr. Wright:

| just had a conversation with Jeanette Beekman, City of Pierson, and she said that she is no longer on the landfill board
and also that Gary Merkel, Responsible Official, has also resigned. She advised that | contact you to find out who will be
the Responsible Official with contact information (address, phone, email).

The latest DNR letter is attached.

Thanks,

Mike

Michael W. Smith,P.E. | Environmental Engineer Senior
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

P: 515-229-8356 F: 515-725-8201

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, |1A 50319
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